

**CORRECTED**

ITEM NO.1755

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No. 7334/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMSHER RANJIT GARUD

Respondent(s)

(As per Ld. Registrar Court Order dated 07.11.2023, List CA 1027-31/2023 and CA 3924-26/2023 before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber )

WITH

C.A. Nos. 1027-1031/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.31921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31920/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos. 3924-3926/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.109484/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109483/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Patil Avi Vilas, Adv.Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 245742 and 245894 of 2023 in C.A. Nos.  
1027-1031/2023

Mr. Deepak Goel, learned counsel offers to

file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks from today. The statement is placed on record.

Having regard to the above development, the applications filed for substituted service of notice through newspaper publication is unnecessary. Hence, Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel for the appellant(s) does not press these applications for the present.

I.A. Nos. 250426, 250430 and 250586 of 2024 in C.A. Nos. 3924-3926/2023

These applications are filed praying for carrying out service of notice on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 through newspaper publication.

Considering the reasons stated, the applications stand allowed and the newspaper publication is carried out qua respondent No.2 in 'The Times of India(English) and Bartaman(Bengali)' and qua respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in 'The Times of India (English) and Prahaar (Marathi)' within four weeks from today and proof of publication of notice is filed.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)