

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7334/2022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMSHER RANJIT GARUD

Respondent(s)

[Only CA NOS. 9323-9324/2022, 6556-6558/2023 are listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 9323-9324/2022 (XVII)

IA No.201232/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201229/2022-EX-PARTE STAY

C.A. No. 6556-6558/2023 (XVII)

IA No.207611/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207609/2023-EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 09-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S Ads Legal, AOR  
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv.  
Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9323-9324/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking substituted service through publication on respondent no.4 in newspapers namely THE TIMES OF INDIA (ENGLISH) and DAINIK JAGRAN (HINDI). Allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

List again on 05.08.2025.

C.A. No. 6556-6558/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 through publication but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ